## Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

## **CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET**

1. File Number: <b>47468</b>	2. Status Change Date:	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office: <b>02</b>	5. GMD: <b>02</b>				
6. Status: Approved	Denied by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	vismiss by Request/Failure to Return 7. Filing Date 4/					
8a. Applicant(s)  New to system □	Person ID Add Seq#	8c. Landown		Person ID Add Seq#				
8b. Landowner(s) New to system   CNS LAND LLC LARRY L & CINDY S 1528 CIMARRON RC MCPHERSON KS 6	DAD	8d. WUC New to sy		Person ID <u>17488</u> Add Seq# <u>1</u>				
	☑ DWR Meter(s) Date to Comp Meter Seal  ☑ Check Valve Required: Da	⊠ N & P Form	10/10	to Comply: 12/31/19  Driller Copy				
10. Use Made of Water From:		To: _						
			Date Prepared: <b>4/4/</b> Date Entered:	<b>19</b> ву: <b>ТЈЅ</b> ву:				

File No.	47468		11. County: MCPHERSO		Ba	sin: Li	ttle Ar	kansa	s Rive	er		St	tream:								rmation Cod quus Beds)		
12. Po CHK MOD	ints of Divers	sion				-							c	is a			and Qu	uantity zed		A	dditional		·
DEL ENT	PDIV	Qualifier	S	Т	R	ID	í	N	ʻW		Com	ment	(AKA I	Line)		Rate gpm/c		Quantit af/mgy		Rate gpm/e			
DEL	50901																					39205, 46155	
ENT		SE SW N	E 28 20	S 3W	1	_	2	2690	158	5					N	lo ch	ange	to rate	or qu	uantity		39205, 46155	
					7																		
13. Sto	age: Rate_		N	F	Quar	ntity					_ac/ft	A	ddition	al Rat	e				NF	Addi	tional Quanti	ity	_ac/ft
14. Lim	itation:		af/yr a	t			(	gpm (_				cfs) wł	nen co	mbine	ed with	file n	umber	(s)					
Lim	itation:		af/yr a	t			9	gpm (_				cfs) wh	nen co	mbine	ed with	file nu	umber	(s)				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
15. 5YF	R Allocation:	Allocation	Туре	Sta	rt Year			5 YR	Amou	nt		Amo	unt Uı	nit	_	Base	Acres		_ C	omment.		v	
CHK	ce of Use			of Use		NE1/4		NW1/4			SW1/4				SE1/4				Total	Owner	Chg? Overlap Files		
MOD DEL ENT	PUSE S	STR	ID	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1⁄4	NE 1⁄4	NW 1⁄4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1⁄4	NW 1⁄4	SW 1/4	SE 1⁄4	NE 1⁄4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE ¼				
СНК	17005		1																		8b	No 39205 41255 421	59
СНК	66907		5																		8b.	No 39205 41255 421	59
			~																				
Base A		Year:	Minimum Rea	isonab	ole Qua	antity:															4		
I																							

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

# DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



**STATE OF KANSAS** 

WATER METER REQUIRED

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

File No. <u>47468</u>	38 t 1 = -							Sleam		
		1, 2						0 1 2019		
1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to cha	Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both):									
☐ Place of Use	Point of Diver	rsion				DIVIS	SIOTIOI	Water Resource		
under the water right which is the subject of this application in accor	rdance with th	ne con	ditions	desci	ribed b	elow.				
The source of supply is:	Surface wate	r								
2. Name and address of Applicant: <u>Larry L. Stucky</u>										
1528 Cimarron Road, McPherson, KS 67460	, , , , , ,	191						<del></del>		
Phone Number: (620)504-4701 Email addres	e: cetuckv@	mtolo	net	(6)						
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	meice	J.Het					regar of the		
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: Larry L. & Cindy	Lou Stucky	-	1				- 1			
1528 Cimarron Road, McPherson, KS 67460	an actual w	mtolo								
Phone Number: (620)504-4701 Email address: cstucky@mtelco.net										
The presently authorized place of use is:  Owner of Land NAME: CNS Land LLC										
-	07400									
ADDRESS: <u>1528 Cimarron Road, McPherson, KS</u> (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necess										
					1					
NE¼ NW¼	SW¼			SE1/4				TOTAL ACRES		
Sec. Twp. Range NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½	NE¼ NW¼ 29.5 26.5	SW¼ 17.5	SE¼ 19.5	NE¼	NW¼ 33	SW1/4 33	SE¼ 31	221		
27 20S 3W	29.5 20.5	17.5	19.5	31	- 33	33	31			
34 20S 3W 34 16 7 17								74		
							7. 9	Total: 295		
4. If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that Owner of Land NAME: NO CHANGE  ADDRESS:	•			ged to	: 			8 ,		
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necess	sary.)			44.5	- ,, =			Second to a		
NE¼ NW¼	sw	11/4			SE	=1/4	2	TOTAL		
Sec. Twp. Range NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE¼ NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE¼								ACRES		
					4 4 1					
								· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
								I		
		1	7					1652		

-									
5.	Presently author	ized point of	diversion:	0	<u> </u>				
	One in the	SE	Quarter of the	SW	Quarter of the	NE	Quarter		
- 1			 , Township						
- 1			nty, Kansas, <u>2686</u>						
			Authorized Quantity						
			No/ GPS				t)		
			∏This point will be changed						
			Complete only if change						
			Quarter of the						
			, Township						
			nty, Kansas, <u>2690</u>						
			Proposed Quantity						
			☐ Geo Center List oth						
_	J. I. E. W. J. F.						<u> </u>		
3. F	Presently author	ized point of o	diversion:						
۱ .	and the same of th		Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarter		
			, Township						
	in	Cou	nty, Kansas,	feet North	feet West of S	Southeast corner of	of section		
- 1	Authorized Rate		Authorized Quantity		Depth of well	(feet)	(feet)		
- 1	(DWR use only:	Computer ID	No GPS		feet North	feet West)			
- 1			☐This point will be changed						
- 1			Complete only if change						
- 1			Quarter of the						
- 1	of Section		, Township			Quarter			
	in	Cou	nty, Kansas,	feet North	could, range	Southeast corner of	(L/VV),		
			Proposed Quantity						
- 1			Geo Center List oth						
L	типе решине	taditional Tron		ioi water rigir	to triat will add trib point		·		
7.	The changes here	in are desired	for the following reasons'	?					
			asing is failing		North				
				300 □T	2000 	100 200	300		
				E	' <u> </u>	1			
3.	If a well, is the test	hole log attach	ed? ☐ Yes        No	E			3		
	,	J		200	·	1 + 1 + 1	200		
9.	The change(s) (was	s)(will be) comp	leted by?	E	<del>-</del>		=		
	ASAP			100	.   +   +   =	1 + 1 + 1	100		
				E			3		
10.	If the point of divers	sion is a well:		E			3		
	(a) What are you	going to do with	the old well?	West 0	HIIII   II 🚳 II   III   III 🕸 II	վոսիսոխովում	마크 0 East		
	Diva it			E	=		4		
	Plug it.			100	. 1 + 1 + 1 =	1 + 1 + 1	100		
	(b) When will this	be done? <u>Wher</u>	new well drilled.	100	' ' ' '	1 1 1 1 1			
				E	<u>_</u>		1		
11.			District recommendation	າ 200 🔄	·   +   +   <del>-</del>	1 + 1 + 1	200		
	attached? Ye	es 🛛 No		E	=		=		
12	Assisted by T. Boes	se GMD2		E.		<u>.m.d.mtm.d.mt</u>	ш		
۷.	A Goldled by 1. DOE	GC, CIVIDZ		300	200 100 0 South	100 200 Scale: 1 hashmark=	300		

13a.If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than 300 feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, 13b.If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 300 attach a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile upstream from your property lines

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)

feet of the existing point of diversion will be relocated within 300 feet of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on the diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of diversion. (PLEASE NOTE: The "X" in center of diagram above represents the presently authorized point of diversion.)

14. If the pro	pposed groundwater point o	f diversion is 300 or fewe	er feet from the ex	sisting point of divers	sion, complete t	the following:
(a) Doe	es the undersigned represer Yes	nt all owners of the currer o, all owners must sign t		ace(s) of use identifi	ed in this applic	cation?
	the ownership interest of a cted if this application is ap			ce(s) of use identifie	ed in this applic	cation be adversely
(c) If th ⊠ `	is application is not approve Yes ☐ No (If n	ed expeditiously, will ther o, all owners must sign t		lamage to property,	public health o	r safety?
or a change	tion proposes a surface wa in place of use, the applicat n notarized statement autho	ion must be signed by al	rersion, a groundy Il owners of the cu	vater change in poir urrently authorized p	nt of diversion g place of use, or	reater than 300 feet, their duly authorized
age and the	erify, being first duly sy e owner, the spouse of f, in regards to the wa in this application are t	the owner, or a duly ter right(s) to which	authorized age this application	ent of the owner	(s) to make th	nis application on
Dated at Hal	stead	, Kan	sas, this 28 <sup>th</sup>	day of March	81 75	, 20 <u>19</u> .
	101					
_	(Owner)	kj		16	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
	/ (Owner)	and the grant page to see		(3	Spouse)	
fi plan will	Larry L. Stucky (Please Print)	The second of th		(Ple	ase Print)	1 2 2 2 3
	(Flease Fillit)			(110	ase i iiii	
	(Owner)		- 1, 17 - 14 <u>- 15 1, 1, 1, 1, 1</u>	(5	Spouse)	
				s the same	to the second	
	(Please Print)		estry,	(Ple	ease Print)	- No hai, Emili L. — Amalicad Y. — No.
	(Owner)			(5	Spouse)	- 1
	(Please Print)		explication to the same	(Ple	ease Print)	* E
State of Kan	sas	)				
1	HARVEY	ss ss				ele cuquetta
I hereby	certify that the foregoing	application was signe	ed in my prese	nce and sworn to	before me t	his $\frac{28\pi}{1}$ day of
	Die.	Comen		200000	a li di	Ikan
My Commis	sion Expires <u>Ddll</u> 2	022		Not	ary Public	
ONLY COMP	LETE APPLICATIONS WILL B	E PROCESSED. To be con	mplete, all of the ap	plicable portions of the	e application form	must be completed with
the appropriat	mation; maps, if necessary, m te fee must be paid.		SCHEDULE	P 4 RI	EBECCA WI Appt. Exp. Do	LSON
forth in the s (1) (2)	ation to change the place of schedule below: Make check Application to change a po Application to change the p	f use or the point of diver cks payable to: Kansas int of diversion 300 feet of int of diversion more that	sion under this se Department of A or less	ection shall be accor griculture		\$100 \$200
icMGELBRECHT sintnord Expires	oddy Ayl		(f. 27			
VDD U	1 2019					

Page 3

File No. <u>47468</u>

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Stafford Field Office

Maken n of Water Resources

## SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

pro Wit	IVISIONS Of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law. K.S.A. 82a	08b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, <i>et seq.</i> and other app <mark>l</mark> icable -701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, rein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions
1.	A change application was received on 4/1/2019 diversion authorized under the above-referenced file num	requesting that the place of use and / or point of other be changed as described in the application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the a on the topographic map accompanying the application to	authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown change the place of use.   Applicable   Not Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rig previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized tradius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.	hts and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as by this summary order shall be located within a <u>50</u> <b>foot</b> ble    Not Applicable
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administrative Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application	rely corrected to be more accurately described using the Global n. ☐ Applicable ☑ Not Applicable
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually authorized point(s) of diversion.   ☑ Applicable ☐ N	be located more than feet from the previously lot Applicable
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is tube or other device suitable for making water level accordance with K.A.R. 5-6-13.	a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in Not Applicable
7.	operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-	operly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before , whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, -4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of following the end of each calendar year.
8.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 <u>20</u> the works for diversion has been completed, on the form prov Applicable ☐ Not Applicable	completed on or before December 31, 20 / 9 , or within any applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the vided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the requ	ired notice. 🛛 Applicable 🔲 Not Applicable
10.	with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capa	foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped able of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The ined in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable \(\sumset \) Not
11.	Additional Conditions are attached.	
12.	water appropriated under the above-referenced file number limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Sun Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promu	A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of ber are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and mmary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> ulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may nended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the ons authorized by law.
1	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
ou/	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief lineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of	APPLICATION APPROVED AND SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED
Agri iled day evic ile eg 665	iculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be a within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for ninistrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 s pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative ew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, al Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 02. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may clude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.	By:
	For Use by Register of Deeds	County of Harra )
		Acknowledged before me on 4 5 209
		by Cameron Congat
		Signature:
	RECEIVED	NOTARY JESSICA ENGELBRECHT
	APR 0 1 2019	My commission expires:  My Appointment Expires  (Notary Segulat 11, 2021
	111 1\ U = = V   V	William Control of the Control of th

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)

File No. 47468

## Equus Beds Groundwater Management District No. 2 Abandoned Well Plugging Agreement

I, <u>Larry L. Stucky</u> , the undersigned and owner of an abandoned water well understand that an abandoned water well is a groundwater contamination threat and a public health and safety hazard.									
The abandoned water well is located <u>SE_,SW, NE_,</u> Section <u>28_,</u> Township <u>20_</u> South, Range <u>3</u> West, <u>McPherson_</u> County which is approximately <u>2686_ feet_north_and_1432_</u> feet west of the apparent <u>SE</u> section corner. Total well depth is <u>95</u> feet and the diameter of the well is <u>16</u> inches. Current depth to static water level in the well is <u>~40_</u> feet_below land surface. The well was previously authorized by water permit nos. <u>39205, 46155, &amp; 47468.</u>									
I agree to properly plug the abandoned well pursuant to the Equus Beds Groundwater Management District rules and regulations K.A.R. 28-30-200 through K.A.R. 28-30-207 and the following agreement provisions:									
1. Well plugging operations will be supervised by either (a) a water well contractor licensed with the Kansas Department of Health and Environment, (b) a profession engineer or geologist licensed to practice in the State of Kansas, or (c) the abandoned water well owner or land owner of the property on which the water well or borehole is located.									
The above described well will be plugged: a) by,, or b) within 30 days after the replacement well, approved by a change in point of diversion, becomes operational.									
3. A completed WWC-5P form will be submitted to the Kansas Department of Health and Environment within 30 days after the abandoned well is plugged and a copy of the WWC-5P form will be furnished to the District within the same period of time.									
4. The well owner or authorized agent will notify the District 48 hours before plugging operations occur.									
5. Failure to comply with the provisions of this agreement shall constitute noncompliance of the groundwater management district rules and regulations K.A.R. 28-30-200 through K.A.R. 28-30-207.									
Dated this <u>28<sup>th</sup></u> day of <u>March</u> , <u>2019</u> at <u>Halstead, KS</u>									
Signature Jany I Stuky									
Address1528 Cimarron Road									
City, State, Zip CodeMcPherson, KS 67460									
Telephone620-504-4701									
State of Kansas County of HARVEY									
Subscribed and affirmed to before methis 2014 day of WARCH , 2019,									
by NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas (Notary Public)									
My Commission Expires Oblu 2022    My Appt. Exp. Oblu 2022									

APR 0 1 2019

### Saryerwinnie, Tyler [KDA]

From:

Moody, Laura [KDA]

Sent:

Wednesday, April 03, 2019 10:39 AM

To:

Saryerwinnie, Tyler [KDA]

Subject:

RE: WRIS correction - File No. 47468

Eeeccckkkk! Guessing I got interrupted while entering and this is why I need to sit in a closet with no human contact when I am entering details in WRIS!

Thanks for catching this Tyler. I have it corrected!

Laura L. Moody
Data Management/Environmental Reviews
Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
(785) 564-6674
Laura.Moody@ks.gov
http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

From: Saryerwinnie, Tyler [KDA]

Sent: Wednesday, April 3, 2019 10:28 AM

To: Moody, Laura [KDA] < Laura. Moody@ks.gov>

Subject: WRIS correction - File No. 47468

Hey Laura,

It looks like a PU change was approved on this file back in June 2018. In Section 34-20S-3W the pu (66907)was modified to 74 acres in the NE ¼ by the change, but it looks like the PU under File 47468 was not updated in WRIS at that point. Can you correct this on your end or do you need me to submit a corrections worksheet?

Let me know if you need more info! Tyler

#### Tyler Saryerwinnie, Environmental Scientist

Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Stafford Field Office Phone: (620)234-5311

			WATER	WELL RECORD	Form WV	VC-5 KS	A 82a-	1212 EX75	Ting	well	
LOCATIO	ON OF WAT	TER WELL:	Fraction			Section Nu	ımber	Township Num	ber	Range	Number
ounty:	McPher	son	SW 1/4	SE 1/4 1	NE 14	28	ı	т 20	S	R 3	₩
istance a	nd direction	from nearest town		dress of well if loca		ty?					
1	mile	West & 1/2	2 mile So	outh of Ely	ria. 1	KS					
	WELL OW		Stucky								
	Address, Box	_	_					Board of Agri	culturo D	hivieion of W	ater Resources
100 8				67460							
	ZIP Code		erson, KS		0.5						
AN "X"	NELLS LO	I DOV.		OMPLETED WELL.							
/ /.	N 0201101	1 D		vater Encountered							
	!		ELL'S STATIC	WATER LEVEL	3.6	ft. below la	nd surfa	ace measured on m	o/day/yr	5-2	1.–9.1
	- NIW	NE	Pump	test data: Well wa	iter was		. ft. aft	er	nours pur	nping	gpm
	- 1414	E	st. Yield 8.00	-1.0 6p2n: Well wa	iter was	4.8	. ft. aft	er 1	nours pur	mping6!	5.0 gpm
	i	<b>X</b> I₃B	ore Hole Diame	ter30in. t	0 9.6		ft., a	nd	in.	to	
w  -	1			D BE USED AS:		water suppl		3 Air conditioning		njection wel	
	1	1	1 Domestic	3 Feedlot				Dewatering		Other (Speci	fy below)
-	- SW	SE	2 Irrigation	4 Industrial				0 Monitoring well			
	!!!	!   \w		acteriological sample		-					
L.			itted	acteriological sample	3 Judinilitied	to Departine		er Well Disinfected?	-		
TVDE C	T DI ANIZ C		iiiteu	C Manualt in	0.0	oncrete tile					
		CASING USED:		5 Wrought iron				CASING JOINT			
1 Ste		3 RMP (SR)		6 Asbestos-Cemen							
2 PV		4 ABS		7 Fiberglass							
				ft., Dia							
asing hei	ght above la	and surface	.1.2	in., weight	1.61.	5 <i>.</i>	. lbs./ft	. Wall thickness or	gauge No	5.0	0
YPE OF	SCREEN O	R PERFORATION I	MATERIAL:		7	PVC		10 Asbes	tos-ceme	nt	
1 Ste	el	3 Stainless s	teel	5 Fiberglass	ě	RMP (SR)		11 Other	(specify)		
2 Bra	ass	4 Galvanized	steel	6 Concrete tile	g	ABS		12 None	used (ope	en hole)	
CREEN (	OR PERFOR	RATION OPENINGS	S ARE:	5 Gai	zed wrappe	ed		8 Saw cut		11 None (d	open hole)
1 Co	ntinuous slo	ot 3 Mill	slot	6 Wir	e wrapped			9 Drilled holes		•	
	uvered shut		punched		ch cut			10 Other (specify)			
		ED INTERVALS:	*	5.5 ft. to							
OILLIN	LINIONALI	LO INTENVALO.		ft. to							
	PAVEL DA	CK INTERVALS:		25 ft. to							
	AUNANCE PA	ON INTERVALS.					i., Fion	1	ft to		
000117	AAATEDIAI	d Nact co		*							10,
		.: 1 Neat cer	-	2 Cement grout	3 E	- Ti		trier	. 11	4	
				ft., From		1415	we	11 was ori	gina		
hat is the	e nearest so	ource of possible co	ontamination:			doille	1	nder 3920	A E		ter well
1 Se	ptic tank	4 Lateral	lines	7 Pit privy		Ci, alter	a cu	rdes 27 cc	200		ell
2 Se	wer lines	5 Cess p	ool	8 Sewage la	agoon	- 12	n n	enstorage	16.0	her (specify	below)
3 Wa	atertight sew	er lines 6 Seepag	je pit	9 Feedyard		- Chai	nged	to auth	412	35/	
irection f	rom well?	East							The ,	42159	
FROM	TO	A	LITHOLOGIC I	_OG	FRO				aging T	TISA VALS	
0	3	Top Soil				- Cha	need	back to 3	9200		
_3	21	Brown Cla							, , ,		
21	32	Light Gra				14 3	200	9			
32	41	Fine San									
41	45	Brown Cla				0	. + 1		1-1	ø)	
	2000	Medium Sa				Per L	eslie	s meme 7	17/0	9	
45	57										
57_	60	Brown Cla									
-60	96	Medium Sa									
	96	Red Shale	е							-	
	***,									_	
CONT	ACTOR'S	OR I ANDOMNEDIO	CEPTIFICATI	ON: This water well	wae (1) co	netructed /	2) reco	estructed or (3) plu	aged upo	ler my jurier	liction and was
ompleted on (mo/day/year)											
	nder the business name of Peterson Irrigation, INC. by (signature)										
INSTRU	JCTIONS: Use 1	typewriter or ball point pe	n. PLEASE PRESS F	FIRMLY and PRINT clearly 0-7320. Telephone: 913-29	. Please fill in t	olanks, underline	or circle	the correct answers. Sen	d top three	copies to Kansa	s Department
	us and Environn	nom, Durbau Di Walei, I	openu, nariodo 00021	, . JEG. 1010pilolio, 310-25	- DOTO, OCHU (	w millen	UY	1014111 0110 101	, 1000103		

Stafford Field Office 300 S. Main Street Stafford, KS 67578-1521



Phone: 620-234-5311 Fax: 620-234-6900 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Interim Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

April 5, 2019

Larry STucky 1528 Cimarron Road McPherson KS 67460

Re: Water Right, File No(s). 47468

Dear Water Right Owner:

Enclosed is the order executed by the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number(s).

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions and limitations specified in this approval for change. An acceptable water flow meter must be installed on your well before any water is applied as authorized under this change approval. A copy of the approved list of <u>Certified Water Flowmeters</u> as well as the regulations regarding the installation of flowmeters, measurement tubes and check valves can be found at <a href="http://agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/water-flowmeters">http://agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/water-flowmeters</a>. If you do not have access to the internet, please contact this office and we will send you a paper copy of the referenced information.

Since this order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

This order requires that a notice and completion of works form be submitted once the diversion works are completed, including a properly installed flowmeter. This form is available at the referenced website.

Any abandoned well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office. If you wish to refer to a specific file, please reference it when you contact us.

Sincerely,

Jeff Lanterman

Water Commissioner

**Enclosures** 

pc: Water Rights Section

Groundwater Management District No. GMD2

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

On this **5th** day of **April**, **2019**, I hereby certify that the attached Change in Point of Diversion for Water Right, File No. **47468**, dated **April 5**, **2019** was mailed via Certified U.S. mail to the following:

Larry L Stucky 1528 Cimarron Road McPherson KS 67460

A copy of the letter was sent via First Class U.S. Mail to the following:

GMD<sub>2</sub>

Staff